

N

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
(CC 23183/2012)  
(From the judgement and order dated 08/09/2011 in WP No.3442/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER, AP AND ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VODAFONE ESSAR SOUTH LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing  
c/c of the impugned judgement and office report)

Date: 24/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujam, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M. Ram Babu, Adv.  
Mr. S. Nagaraj, Adv.  
Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.  
Ms. Saanjh N. Purohit, Adv.  
for M/s. Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice on the special leave petition and also on  
the application for condonation of delay.

Let the matter be heard along with S.L.P. (C) Nos.16551-  
16555 of 2012.

In the meantime, the direction relating to fresh  
adjudication shall remain stayed.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Juginder Kaur ]  
Assistant Registrar