

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16551-16555/2012

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16557-16562 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23093 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23094 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23095 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23096 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23097 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30984 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30985 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33099 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33102 of 2012

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8774 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 30/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Tyagi, Adv.
Mr M Rambabu, Adv.
Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr M Rambabu, Adv.
Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. R.Chandrachud, Adv.
Mr B.K.Prasad, Adv.

-2-

Item No.42

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal NO. 8774 of 2012

Deleted.

SLP(C) NO.16551-16555, 16557-16562 OF 2012

In these batch of matters, respondents have failed to file counter affidavit within the time granted by the Court. However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when other connected matters would become ready.

SLP(C) NO.23093, 23094, 23095, 23096 AND 23097 OF 2012

No further steps required to be taken in the matter. However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when other connected matters would become ready.

SLP(C) NO.30984 AND 30985 OF 2012

Process fee and spare copy to be filed within one week. On compliance, notice be issued forthwith to the sole respondent through the concerned District Court in addition to postal mode.

In the event of default matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders.

SLP(C) NO.33099 AND 33102 OF 2012

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 11.3.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj