

o

ITEM NO.47

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5879/2013

STATE OF A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PURI BALAKRISHNA MURTHY AGENCIES

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No.5244/2013

(with office report)

Date: 30/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, Adv.

Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Parikshit, Adv.

M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In both the matters, despite specific directions, the learned counsel for the petitioner has not taken any steps for getting the notice served on the unserved respondents.

The office report in default be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

|
|
|

|
|
|

|
REGISTRAR
|

(M.A. SAYEED)

|
|
|

rd