

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No. 4242/2015
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/09/2011
in WP No. 16343/2009 passed by the High Court of A.P.at Hyderabad)
THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER (CT),
ABIDS DIVISION, NAMPALLY, ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IDEA CELLULAR LTD
(Office report on default)
WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 4287/2015
(Office report on default)
WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 4300/2015
(Office report on default)
WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 4440/2015
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 04/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kr. Tyagi, Adv.
M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ishan Gaur, Adv.
M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Adv.

Mr. Ankit Parmar, Adv.
Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One week's time is granted for serving the
caveator.

Further opportunity for filing additional
documents is declined.

List the matter before the Court.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra
Date: 2015.08.07
14:37:02 IST

Reason: (ASHIMA CHHABRA)
Sr. P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
Court Master