

ITEM NO.68

COURT NO.15

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC
13879/2015

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/09/2011
in CWP No. 22387/2008 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At
Hyderabad)

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER, HYDERABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VODAFONE ESSAR SOUTH INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 03/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ishan Gaur,Adv.
Mr. S. S. Shroff,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the
petitioner to file proof of service on Mr. S.S. Shroff, Advocate/
Caveator.

[O.P. SHARMA]

Signature Not Verified

[INDU BALA KAPUR]

AR-cum-PS

Digitally signed by
Om Parkash Sharma
Date: 2015.11.03

COURT MASTER

17:05:22 IST
Reason: