

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . K A P I L M E H T A

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16551-16555/2012

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD. THRU ITS
CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH REVENUE DEPARTMENT

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP (C) No. 25462/2015 (XII-A)

SLP (C) No. 39499/2013 (XII-A)

SLP (C) No. 39486/2013 (XII-A)

SLP (C) No. 25461/2015 (XII-A)

SLP (C) No. 39491/2013 (XII-A)

SLP (C) No. 5244/2013 (XII-A)

SLP (C) No. 2950/2014 (XII-A)

Date : 22-02-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Dwakar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, AOR
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

Mr. Ishan Gaur, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

Ms. Vishali Kalera, Adv.
Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Avirat Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Ashwini Chandrasekaran, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Raj, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) Nos. 16551-16552 of 2012

Complete category matters.

In SLP(C) Nos. 25462 of 2015, 39486 and 5244 of 2013

Respondent No. 1 has not filed counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted. Further opportunity stands declined.

In SLP(C) No. 2944 of 2014

Respondent No. 2 in SLP(C) Nos. 25462 and 5244 of 2013, respondent No. 3 in SLP(C) No. 39486 of 2013 and respondent No. 3 in SLP(C) No. 39491 of 2013 who are common in connected matter i.e. SLP(C) No. 2944 of 2014 and they all are represented by the learned Advocate-on-Record, Mr. B.K. Prasad. Hence, service is deemed to be complete.

In SLP(C) Nos. 39499 of 2013 and 25461

Sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted. Further opportunity stands declined.

In SLP(C) No. 39491 of 2015

Respondent No. 1 has not filed counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted. Further opportunity stands declined.

Service is complete in respect of respondent No. 2 but no one has entered appearance.

In SLP(C) No. 2950 of 2014

Respondent No. 2 is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps in respect of respondent No. 1.

List on 19.04.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
22.02.2018

PS