

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).16551-16555/2012

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD. THRU ITS
CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH REVENUE DEPARTMENT

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) NO.2950 of 2014 & 25462 of 2015 to be listed.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 25462/2015 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 2950/2014 (XII-A)

Date : 29-04-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, AOR
Mr. Rajiv Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Rohit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. P.Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prasahnt Tyagi, Adv.
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, AOR
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR
Mr. Neelabh shreesh, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 25462/2015

Two weeks' further time is granted, as prayed for, by the learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with office report dated 29.01.2019.

SLP(C) No. 2950/2014

Delay of 64 days in filing spare copy is condoned.

**(POOJA CHOPRA)
COURT MASTER**

**(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER**